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NAME DEPARTMENT EMAIL ATTENDING 

Ahrens, Cheryl IT ahrenscs@mst.edu  
Anderson, Ryan Phy Edu andersr@mst.edu  
Atekwana, Eliot A. Geo Sci & Engr eliota@mst.edu  
Bax, John IT baxj@mst.edu yes 
Blum, Frank D. Chemistry fblum@mst.edu  
Bookout, Mark IT markb@mst.edu yes 
Brady, Meg IT megbrady@mst.edu yes 
Callaway, Vicki M. IT veller@mst.edu  
Carter, James Michael Student jmchw2@mst.edu  
Cline, Margaret CIO – IT cline@mst.edu  
Crosbie, Al MAE crosbie@mst.edu  
Davis, Michael Econ davismc@mst.edu  
Dew, Christopher IT dewc@mst.edu yes 
Dogan, Fatih Mat  Sci & Engr doganf@mst.edu  
Frank, Ronald L. Biological Sciences rfrank@mst.edu  
Gao, Stephen S. Geological Sci & Engr sgao@mst.edu  
Grantham Lough, Katie  Interdisciplinary Engr kag@mst.edu  
Groenke, Beth Renee Student council President brg427@mst.edu  
Gross, Elliot Michael Student emg2m9@mst.edu  
Hale, Barbara N. Physics bhale@mst.edu  
Hosder, Serhat MAE hosders@mst.edu  
Insall, Matt Math & Stats insall@mst.edu  
Isaac, Tseggai History & Political Sci tseggai@mst.edu  
Kehr, William R. IST wkehr@mst.edu  
Koul, Amendra Student ak987@mst.edu  
Lay, Carol Sec Elec& Comp layc@mst.edu  
Liu, Xiaoquig Frank Computer Science fliu@mst.edu  
Luna, Ronaldo Civil, Arch & Env Engr rluna@mst.edu  
Malone, Edward Eng & Tech Comm malonee@mst.edu  
Malott, Steve Ex Officio-Vice Chan, Admin Services malott@mst.edu  
McKay, Cheryl Mgr. Elec Mktg/Comm cherylan@mst.edu  
McMillin, Lorie IT loriem@mst.edu yes 
McLane, Angela L. Aerospace/Air Force ROTC mclaneal@mst.edu 

 
 

Merfeld-Langston, Audra ALP audram@mst.edu  
Midha, Ashok Mech & Aero Engr midha@mst.edu  
Mueller, Gary Edward Mining & Nuclear Engr gmueller@mst.edu  
Nelson, Michael D. Psychology nelsonmd@mst.edu  
Pense, Chad Army ROTC pensec@mst.edu  
Potthast, Adam Arts, Lang & Phil potthast@mst.edu  
Ragsdell, Kenneth M. Engr Mgt & Sys Eng. ragsdell@mst.edu  
Ramanathan, Anusha Student artgb@mst.edu  
Robinson, Charles D. Student Council cdr273@mst.edu  
Roe, Robert Paul Math & Stats rroe@mst.edu  
Ruth, Ted Physical Facilities truth@mst.edu  
Sequin, John Library sequin@mst.edu  
Siglar, Eric IT esigler@mst.edu yes 
Sitton, Oliver C.  CBE ocs@mst.edu  
Srinivasan, Sundara Raghavan Information Science & Technology sundar@mst.edu  
Stewart, Andrew Aaron Student aasww3@mst.edu  
Trish, Margaret Lib & Learn Res trishm@mst.edu  
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Uetrecht, Daniel J IT uetrecht@mst.edu yes 
Vojta, Thomas Physics vijtat@mst.edu  
Wray, Warren K. Provost & Exec. wkwray@mst.edu  
Wunsch, Donald C. Elec & Comp dwunsch@mst.edu yes 

    

 
 
 

1. Approval of February minutes 
Due to an error, many of you did not receive the agenda and reminder of the March ITCC 
meeting.  I am sorry for the inconvenience.  The approval of the February minutes will be 
voted on at the next meeting. 

 
 The rest of these minutes consist of announcements.  There were no votes at this meeting. 
 
 

2. Announcements  
 

    Apple Seminar 
    Apple will be on campus in April for a 2 hour seminar to demonstrate new features available 
in their new operating     system, Leopard.  It should be a pretty informative session and I would 
encourage all of you to attend.  You can find more information and registration information at 
the link below. 
 
http://edseminars.apple.com/seminars/event.php?eventID=898 
 
 
 
POWER DOWN COMPUTERS BY 5P.M. ON MARCH 24TH 
See the attachment---If you have any questions you can call or email Dan Uetrecht or Eric Sigler. 
 
 

3.Report on email situation 
 
Email status: As reported by Dan Uetrecht 
 
We are in the process of ordering a Dell Equalogic SAN to replace the Dell EMC SAN having 
the performance issues.  We anticipate delivery in 3 weeks from order placement and we have 30 
days from delivery to implement and return the old SAN equipment. 
 
SAN equipment details: 
 
Dell/EMC SAN to be returned                    20TB storage, 2 storage processors, 300MB usable 
cache 
 
New Dell/Equallogic SAN                            36TB storage, 6 storage processors, 2700MB usable 
cache 
 
Last year we originally looked at a similar Equallogic SAN and decided in favor of the 
Dell/EMC SAN due to cost.  The Equallogic SAN at the time was $6.49/GB.  We have 
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negotiated the replacement deal at $1.98/GB.  Dell is refunding our entire purchase price of the 
original SAN plus cash credits against the new equipment to obtain this price model. 
 
When the new SAN is installed and tested we will begin an email migration.  There will be no 
long extended outage but rather short (10 minute) periods of time where an individual’s mailbox 
will be moved to the new SAN storage.  We very much want to get this in place prior to the end 
of the semester so we have a real loading experience with the students on campus. 
 
 

4. Report on web presence plans: universal web pages, documentum, etc. 
             As reported by Lori Mcillin 

 
The Official Web Presence 

1. Menu Wizard launched last Tuesday 
2. SP5 Testing under way 
3. DCE & Admissions work underway to bring them further in-line with the new branded 

identity (IT & EMarComm) 
4. Automated Faculty Page 

a. Project now underway for Schedule of Courses II - to provide all courses in 
Documentum (currently Distance only) 

b. Senate Bill 389 - Peoplesoft Self Service will provide for bio updates AND 
personal url by faculty 

c. Updates to PNU data load to include this new data 
d. On-Line People Directory to be updated to include personal URL 
e. Marketing is working on setting up “photo” opportunities for faculty 
f. These projects will form the basis for building a working prototype of the 

automated faculty page for review by the ITCC 
 
Professional Web Presence (aka the tilde sites) 

1. Form an ad hoc web focus committee from IT and ITCC to formulate requirements, 
establish ownership and discuss expectations on a web support model 

 
 
 
 

5. Review voting vs. nonvoting membership on ITCC, revise if desired 
 
This agenda item was tabled until a latter date. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
6.IT Communications report / ITCC Web site - blog, etc. 
 

The ITCC Blog will be ready soon.  A draft version should be available before the next 
meeting. 

 
 



 
 
 
 

7.Teaching & Learning Technology Conference  

As reported by Angie Hammons 

There are 2 attachments: 1: Call for Proposals  2. Date workshop Flyer 

Educational Technology will be hosting a Teaching and Learning Technology Conference on 
April 25, 2008 in the Havener Center from 8:30-3:30.  The focus of the day is how technology 
has affected education.  We are currently seeking faculty presenters and want to encourage 
everyone to attend on that day.   
 
Highlights: 
Vendor Showcase Area 
Door Prizes, Door Prizes and More Door Prizes 
Breakfast, Lunch and Snack provided by Vendors/Sponsors 
 
The keynote speaker for the conference will be Dr. Rocky Keel, a faculty expert from the 
University of Missouri-St. Louis, who will be discussing the effective uses of Blackboard within 
his courses and the experiences from students.  Dr. Keel, Teaching Professor in Sociology at 
UM-St. Louis, has been teaching sociology for 30 years, and has been integrating web and 
Internet-based instruction into his classes since 1993.  From 2000-2005, he served as the faculty 
coordinator of the MyGateway system at UM-St. Louis.  He has made numerous presentations to 
professional, academic, and community groups on a variety of topics relating to online and 
distance education, as well as the social implications of the Internet. 
 

8.Plans for ITCC half-day Open Forum 

ITCC will hold its Open Form on April 25, 2008 from 3:30 PM to 7 PM (possibly, if we do pizza 

like last year) after the Teaching and Learning Technology Conference in the Havener Center.  

More details to follow. 

 

9.There will be no ITCC meeting on April 9, 2008 due to the Open Form on April 25th. 

 

    10.  Meeting was adjourned at 5 PM. 

 
 

 
 
 


